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Serial Number Purchase Date

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer service 
department at 1-866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Friday.

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

ITEM # 2550862 & 0903223

MODEL# SP0217-09A & SP2017-09B

Français p. 10

Español p. 19

MEDICINE CABINET WITH DECORATIVE FRAME

allen + roth® is a registered trademark
of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Lowes.com/allenandroth
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PACKAGE CONTENTS
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D

2Shelf GlassE
1Door (preassembled to Cabinet (C))D
1CabinetC
2Decorative panelB
2Hinge (preassembled to Cabinet (C))A

QUANTITYDESCRIPTIONPART

B
A

BC

E

E
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HARDWARE CONTENTS
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HHGGFF

EEDD

Qty. 4
 

Wall AnchorQty. 4 
Long Screw

Qty. 2
 

Bumper

Qty. 4 

Washer

Qty. 4 

Snap Cap
Qty. 20 

Plug
Shelf Hole 

Qty. 8

Shelf Clip

Qty. 8 

Short Screw 

AA BB CC
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PREPARATION

SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING

CAUTION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the 
product.

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with 
package  contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not 
attempt to assemble the product.
Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes (with recommended two-person installation).
Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Measuring tape, Level, Phillips screwdriver, Stud 
finder, Reciprocating saw and Wood shims.

This product can be installed in one of two mounting options: SURFACE MOUNT (continue to
page 5) or RECESS MOUNT (skip to page 7).

· Safety discard all packing material.
· Keep plastic bags and small parts away from children.
· Safety glasses should be worn at all times.
· Do not load this cabinet with more than 50 lbs.
· Do not load each shelf with more than 25 lbs.

· The included plastic wall anchors are intended for use with solid wall applications
only (tile or concrete).
· For recess mount, do not install side panels.

MOUNTING OPTIONS

Lowes.com/allenandroth

Select the hardware appropriate for wall installation.

STUD WALL: Secure to wall using long screws (GG) and a washer
(not included) at marked stud locations.

DRYWALL: Drill holes at marked locations and secure to the wall with
toggle bolts and washers (not included).

CONCRETE WALL: Drill 5/16-inch holes at marked locations, then
insert wall anchors (HH) into holes. Secure cabinet (C) to wall using
long screws (GG).
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SURFACE-MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

2

33.  Drill four 1/8-inch diamiter holes through back panel of 
 cabinet (C) as illustrated.

2.  Determine and mark desired location for cabinet (C) a 
 minimum of 3 inches above your existing faucet/vanity. 
 Note: Ensure the marks are level before proceeding.

1

Short ScrewAA

1.  Carefully attach Decorative panels (B) with short screw 
 (AA) to each side of cabinet (C).

x 8

B
AA

B

C

C
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4

x 4

x 4

x 4

Long Screw

Snap Cap

Washer

4.  Select hardware best suitedd for wall type and secure 
 the cabinet (C) to the wall. Please refer to MOUNTING 
 OPTIONS on page 4  

SURFACE-MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

GG

DD

EE
DD

GG

EE

C
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RECESS-MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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Proceed to ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS on page 8 to 
complete assembly.

Hardware Used

1. Determine desired location for cabinet (C), making
sure to place it where the door can swing freely without 
obstruction and where no electrical or plumbling 
obstacles would be behind the wall. Note: The height 
of the cabinet (C) should be a minimum of 3 in. above 
the faucet/vanity.

2. Mark the opening size of the framing. Once the
drywall is cut, remove any framing in the rough 
opening for the item, then frame the cutout opening as 
illustrated.

3. Insert cabinet (C) into rough opening and make
sure it is level and plumb; use wood shims (not 
included) as required. Then, secure both sides of 
cabinet (C) to the studs from the inside using long 
screws (GG) and washers (EE). Cover screw heads 
with snap caps (DD).

Long Screw x 4GG

Snap Cap

Washer

x 4

x 4

DD

EE

CAUTION: This installation type is NOT applicable for solid-wall applications.

1

2

3

19-1/2 in.

22-1/5 in.

Using a reciprocating saw (not included), cut away a
rough opening of 19-1/2 in. x 22-1/5 in. x 4-1/10 in. into
the drywall.

EE GG DD
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Hardware Used

Hardware Used

Hardware Used

1. Install the glass shelves (E) to the desired positions
with shelf clips (BB), making sure they are level.

2.  Use the shelf hole plugs (CC) to seal the empty
holes.

3. Stick the bumpers (FF) on the surface of cabinet 
body. As shown drawing. 

Shelf Clip

Shelf Hole Plug

Bumper

x 8

x 20

x 2

AA

CC

FF

Note: These steps are applicable to both surface-mount installations and recess-mount installations.

Lowes.com/allenandroth

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

CC

1

2

3
FF

BB
E
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Printed in Cambodia

allen + roth ® is a registered trademark 
of LF, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

WARRANTY

This item is warranted to be free of defects in material and workmanship for one year from date 
of installation. This warranty is offered only to the original consumer purchaser and may not be 
transferred.  This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that 
vary from state to state. This warranty does not cover defects or damage caused by normal wear 
and tear, alterations, environmental conditions, humidity absorption, or mold. This warranty is 
considered void if the product fails from accident, misuse, or modified, improper installation or 
by affixing accessories not produced by the manufacturer. Some states do not allow the exclusion 
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may 
not apply to you. If you would like to make a warranty claim, please contact customer service. All 
warranty claims must include the model number of the product, copy of the original receipt and 
the nature of the problem. THE MANUFACTURER DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, AND THERE ARE NO 
WARRANTIES THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTIONS ON THE FACE HEREOF. TO THE EXTENT 
THAT SUCH DISCLAIMER IS NOT VALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY SHALL 
BE COEXTENSIVE IN DURATION WITH THIS WARRANTY.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Lowes.com/allenandroth

Use of a residential glass cleaner such as Windex, Zep Streak-Free Cleaner or Sprayway or other spray
on glass cleaner. Follow the directions on your selected cleaning product. Using a lint free or microfiber 
cloth and remove the cleaning solution in a gentle circular motion.
• Do not clean with a scouring pad, rough cloth, abrasive paper towel or window scraper. 

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION

The doors are not 
aligned.

 The hinges are 
misaligned.

 To adjust the doors right or left, loosen/tighten the 
screw as in (a). To adjust the doors in or out, loosen/
tighten the screw as in (b). To adjust the doors up or 
down, loosen/tighten the screws as in (c).

c

b

a



10

welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring

Numéro de série Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au détaillant, 
appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1 866 439-9800, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au vendredi.

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

ARTICLE # 2550862 & 0903223

MODÈLE #SP0217-09A & SP0217-09B 

CABINET DE MÉDECINE AVEC CADRE DÉCORATIF

allen + roth® est une marque de commerce déposée 
de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

Lowes.com/allenandroth
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

D
B

A
BC

E

E

PIÈCE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ
A Charnière (préassemblée à l’armoire [C]) 2
B Miroir latéral 2
C Armoire 1
D Porte (préassemblée à l’armoire [C]) 1
E Tablette en verre 2
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QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE

K

Petite vis 

Qté : 8

Support pour 
tablette

Qté : 8

Trou pour 
prise de la 

tablette

Qté : 20

Bouchon
pression 

Qté : 4

Rondelle

Qté : 4

Butoir

Qté : 2 Vis longue

Qté : 4
Cheville 

d’ancrage

Qté : 4

AA BB CC DD EE

FF GG HH

Lowes.com/allenandroth
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PRÉPARATION

OPTIONS D’INSTALLATION

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

AVERTISSEMENT

ATTENTION

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité de ce manuel avant de tenter d’assembler ou 
d’installer l’article.

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de l’article, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez le 
contenu de l’emballage avec la liste des pièces et celle de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces 
manquantes ou endommagées, ne tentez pas d’assembler l’article.
Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 30 minutes (si l’installation est effectuée par deux  
personnes tel qu’il est recommandé).
Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage (non inclus) : ruban à mesurer, niveau, tournevis cruciforme, 
détecteur de montant, scie alternative et cales en bois.

Ce produit peut être installé dans l'une des deux options de montage: SUPPORT DE SURFACE 
(continuer à page 14) ou MONTAGE ENCASTRÉ (passez à la page 16).

’

• Jetez le matériel d’emballage de façon sécuritaire.
• Gardez les sacs de plastique et les petites pièces hors de la portée des enfants.
• Portez des lunettes de sécurité en tout temps.
• Ne mettez pas une charge de plus de 22,67 kg dans l’armoire.
• Ne mettez pas une charge de plus de 11,33 kg sur chaque tablette.

• Les chevilles d’ancrage en plastique incluses sont conçues pour être utilisées sur des murs
solides (tuile ou béton).
• Pour montage encastré, n'installez pas de panneaux latéraux.’

Sélectionnez le matériel approprié pour l'installation murale.

CLOISON: Fixez au mur à l'aide de vis longues (GG) et d'une rondelle
(non inclus) aux emplacements des montants marqués.

MUR SEC:  Percer des trous aux endroits marqués et fixer au mur avec

MUR EN BÉTON: Percez des trous de 5/16 pouces aux endroits marqués, 
puis insérer des ancrages muraux (HH) dans les trous. Fixez l'armoire (C) 
au mur à l'aide vis longues (GG).
  

boulons à bascule et rondelles (non inclus).
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE INSTALLATION EN SURFACE

2

33.  Percez quatre trous de 1/8 po de diamètre dans le 
 panneau arrière de armoire (C) comme illustré.

2.  Déterminer et marquer l'emplacement souhaité pour 
 l'armoire (C) a au moins 3 pouces au-dessus de votre 
 robinet / vanité existant. Remarque: assurez-vous que 
 les repères sont de niveau avant de continuer.

.

1

Short ScrewAA

1.  Fixez soigneusement les panneaux décoratifs (B) avec 
 une vis courte (AA) de chaque côté de l'armoire (C).

x 8

B
AA

B

C

C
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x 4

x 4

x 4

Vis longue

Bouchon pression

Rondelle

INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE INSTALLATION EN SURFACE

4.  Sélectionnez le matériel le mieux adapté au type de 
 mur et sécurisé l'armoire (C) au mur. Veuillez vous 
 référer aux OPTIONS DE MONTAGE à la page 13.

GG

DD

EE

4

DD
GG

EE

C
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Passez aux INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE 
à la page 17 pour terminer l’assemblage.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE INSTALLATION ENCASTRÉE

Quincaillerie utilisée

1. Déterminez l’emplacement désiré pour l’armoire (C)
en prenant soin de le placer à un endroit où la porte 

tuyauterie ne se trouve derrière le mur. Remarque : La 
hauteur de l’armoire (C) devrait se trouver à au moins 
7,62 cm au-dessus du meuble-lavabo. 
Coupez une ouverture d’environ 49,5cm X 56,4cm X 10,4cm 
dans la cloison sèche à l’aide d’une scie alternative (non 
comprise). 

2. Marquez la taille de l’ouverture de la charpente.
Après avoir découpé la cloison sèche, retirez toute 
charpente de l’ouverture pour l’article, puis encadrez 
l’ouverture comme illustré.

3. Insérez l’armoire (C) dans l’ouverture en veillant
à ce qu’elle soit au niveau et bien droite; utilisez 
des cales en bois (non incluses) au besoin. Fixez 
ensuite les deux côtés de l’armoire (C) aux montants 
de l’intérieur à l’aide des vis longues (GG) et des 
rondelles (EE). Couvrez les têtes de vis à l’aide de 
bouchons pression (DD).

1

2

Vis longue x 4GG

Bouchon pression

Rondelle

x 4

x 4

DD

EE

49,5 cm

56,4 cm

ATTENTION : Ce type d’installation n’est PAS conçu pour les murs solides.

3

EE GG DD
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

Quincaillerie utilisée

Quincaillerie utilisée

Quincaillerie utilisée

1. Installez les tablettes en verre (E) aux
emplacements désirés à l’aide des supports pour 
tablette (BB) en veillant à ce qu’elles soient au niveau.

2.  Utilisez les bouchons de la tablette (CC) pour
sceller les trous vides.

3.

Support pour 
tablette

Trou pour prise de 
la tablette

Butoir

x 8

x 20

x 2

AA

CC

FF

Remarque : Ces étapes sont applicables aux installations pour le montage en surface et le montage 
encastré.

BB
E

CC

1

2

3
FF

Collez les pare-chocs (FF) sur la surface de l'armoire
corps. Comme le montre le dessin à droite.
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allen + roth® est une marque de commerce 
déposée de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

ENTRETIEN

Cet article est garanti contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une période d’un an 
à compter de l’installation. Cette garantie ne s’applique qu’au consommateur ou à l’acheteur initial 
et n’est pas transférable.  Cette garantie vous confère des droits précis. Il est possible que vous 
disposiez également d’autres droits, qui varient d’un État ou d’une province à l’autre. La présente 
garantie ne couvre pas les défauts ou les dommages dus à l’usur
conditions ambiantes, à l’absorption d’humidité ou à la moisissure. Cette garantie est considérée 
comme nulle si le produit est endommagé en raison d’un accident, d’un usage inapproprié, d’une 

fabricant. Certains États ou certaines provinces ne permettent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des 
dommages accessoires ou consécutifs, de sorte que les exclusions ou limitations mentionnées ci-
dessus peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Si vous désirez effectuer une réclamation au titre de 
la garantie, veuillez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle. Toute réclamation au titre de la 
garantie doit inclure le numéro de modèle du produit, une copie du reçu de vente initial ainsi qu’une 
description de la nature du problème. LE FABRICANT DÉCLINE TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, Y 
COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S’Y LIMITER, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, 
ET AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE N’EXISTE HORS DES MODALITÉS DÉCRITES DANS LES 
PRÉSENTES. DANS LA MESURE OÙ CETTE CLAUSE DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ N’EST PAS 
PERMISE PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DOIT ÊTRE DE MÊME 
DURÉE QUE CETTE GARANTIE.

DÉPANNAGE

Utilisation d'un nettoyant pour vitres résidentiel tel que Windex, Zep Streak-Free Cleaner ou Sprayway 
ou tout autre vaporisateur sur nettoyant pour vitres. Suivez les instructions sur votre produit de nettoyage 
sélectionné. Utilisation d'un non pelucheux ou d'une microfibre chiffon et retirer la solution de nettoyage 
dans un léger mouvement circulaire.
• Ne pas nettoyer avec un tampon à récurer, un chiffon rugueux, une serviette en papier abrasif 
  ou un grattoir à fenêtre.

PROBLÈME CAUSE POSSIBLE     MESURE CORRECTIVE

Les portes ne sont 
pas alignées.

Les charnières 
ne sont pas bien 
alignées.

Pour déplacer les portes vers la droite ou la gauche, 
desserrez ou resserrez la vis comme dans l’image  (a). 
Pour déplacer les portes vers l’intérieur ou l’extérieur, 
desserrez ou resserrez la vis comme dans l’image  (b). 
Pour déplacer les portes vers le haut ou le bas, desserrez 
ou resserrez la vis comme dans l’image  (c).

c

b

a

GARANTIE
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Número de serie Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro  
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-866-439-9800, de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora 
estándar del Este.

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

ARTÍCULO #  2550862 & 0903223

MODELO #SP0217-09A & SP0217-09B

GABINETE DE MEDICAMENTOS CON MARCO DECORATIVO

allen + roth® es una marca registrada de LF, 
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
A Bisagra (preensamblada al gabinete [C]) 2
B Espejo lateral 2
C Gabinete 1
D Puerta (preensamblada al gabinete [C]) 1
E Estante de vidrio 2

D
B

A
BC

E

E



21
Lowes.com/allenandroth

ADITAMENTOS

K

Tornillo corto 

Cant. 8 

Sujetador de 
estante

Cant. 8

Tapón de 

estante

Cant. 20 

Tapa a
presión 

Cant. 4 

Arandela

Cant. 4 

Protector

Cant. 2 Tornillo largo

Cant. 4 
Ancla de 

expansión 
de pared

Cant. 4 

AA BB CC DD EE

FF GG HH
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PREPARACIÓN

OPCIONES DE MONTAJE

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA

PRECAUCIÓN

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar o instalar el producto.

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el 
producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas.
Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 30 minutos (se recomienda que dos personas realicen la 
instalación).
Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): Cinta métrica, nivel, destornillador 
Phillips, detector de vigas, sierra alternativa y calzas de madera.

Este producto se puede instalar en una de dos opciones de montaje: MONTAJE EN SUPERFICIE 
(continúe página 23) o RECESS MOUNT (pase a la página 25). 

• Deseche de forma segura todo el material de embalaje.
• Mantenga las bolsas plásticas y las partes pequeñas lejos de los niños.
• Use gafas de seguridad en todo momento.
• No cargue este gabinete con más de 22,67 kg.
• No cargue cada estante con más de 11,33 kg.

• Se incluyen anclas plásticas de expansión con el propósito de utilizarlas solo en aplicaciones de
pared sólidas (baldosas o concreto).
• Para montaje empotrado, no instale paneles laterales

Seleccione el hardware apropiado para la instalación en la pared.

STUD WALL: Asegure a la pared usando tornillos largos (GG) y una 
arandela (no incluido) en ubicaciones marcadas de postes.

DRYWALL: Taladre agujeros en lugares marcados y asegúrelos a la 
pared con Pernos de palanca y arandelas (no incluidos).

PARED DE HORMIGÓN: Taladre agujeros de 5/16 de pulgada en 
ubicaciones marcadas, luego inserte los anclajes de pared (HH) en los 
agujeros. Asegure el gabinete (C) a la pared usando tornillos largos (GG).  
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN CON MONTAJE EN SUPERFICIE

2

33. 

2.  
 
 

1

Tornillo cortoAA

1.  Fije con cuidado los paneles decorativos (B) con un 
 tornillo corto (AA) a cada lado del gabinete (C). 

x 8

B
AA

B

C

C

 Determine y marque la ubicación deseada para el 
gabinete (C) a mínimo de 3 pulgadas por encima de 
su grifo / tocador existente.
Nota: Asegúrese de que las marcas estén niveladas 
antes de continuar.

 Taladre cuatro agujeros de diametro de 1/8 de pulgada 
a través del panel posterior de gabinete (C) como 
se ilustra. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN CON MONTAJE EN SUPERFICIE

x 4

x 4

x 4

Tornillo largo

Tapa a presión

Arandela

4.  Seleccione el hardware más adecuado para el tipo de 
 pared y seguro el armario (C) a la pared. Por favor 
 refiérase a OPCIONES DE MONTAJE en la página 22.  

GG

DD

EE

4

DD
GG

EE

C
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Continúe con las INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE 
en la página 26 para completar el ensamblaje.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN CON MONTAJE EMPOTRADO

Aditamentos utilizados

1. Determine la ubicación deseada para el gabinete
(C); asegúrese de colocarlo en un lugar donde la 
puerta pueda abrirse sin obstrucciones y donde no 
haya obstáculos eléctricos o de plomería detrás de la 
pared. Nota: La altura del gabinete (C) debe estar a un 
mínimo de 7,62 cm por encima del grifo/tocador. 
Con una sierra alternativa (no se incluye), corte una 
abertura sin terminar de 49,5 cm x 56,4 cm x 10,4 cm en el 
panel de yeso. 

2. Marque el tamaño de la abertura del marco. Luego
de cortar el panel de yeso, retire los marcos en la 
abertura sin terminar para el artículo y luego enmarque 
la abertura del corte, como se muestra en la imagen.

3. Coloque el gabinete (C) en la abertura sin
terminar y asegúrese de que esté nivelada y vertical; 
utilice calzas de madera (no se incluyen) según sea 
necesario. Luego, asegure ambos lados del gabinete 
(C) a los montantes del lado interior con tornillos 
largos (GG) y arandelas (EE). Cubra las cabezas de 
los tornillos con tapas a presión (DD).

1

2

Tornillo largo x 4GG

Tapa a presión

Arandela

x 4

x 4

DD

EE

49,5cm

56,4 cm

PRECAUCIÓN: Este tipo de instalación NO corresponde a aplicaciones de pared sólida.

3

EE GG DD



26
Lowes.com/allenandroth

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

1. Coloque los estantes de vidrio (E) en la posición
que desee, con los sujetadores de estante (BB) y 
asegúrese de que estén nivelados.

2.  

3.

Sujetador de 
estante

para estante

Protector

x 8

x 20

x 2

AA

CC

FF

Nota:
montaje empotrado.

BB
E

CC

1

2

3
FF

Pegue los parachoques (FF) en la superficie del gabinete
cuerpo. Como se muestra dibujando a la derecha.
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allen + roth® es una marca registrada de 
LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

GARANTÍA
Se garantiza que este artículo no presentará defectos de fabricación ni en los materiales durante un 
año desde la fecha de instalación. Esta garantía se ofrece únicamente al comprador/cliente original 

tener también otros derechos que varían según el estado. La garantía no cubre defectos o daños 

absorción de la humedad o el moho. Esta garantía se anulará si el producto presenta fallas a partir 

accesorios que no son del fabricante. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de 
los daños accidentales o resultantes, de modo que la exclusión o limitación anterior pueden no 
aplicarse en su caso. Si quisiera hacer un reclamo de garantía, póngase en contacto con el Servicio 
al Cliente. Todos los reclamos de garantía deben incluir el número de modelo del producto, una 
copia del recibo original y la descripción del problema. EL FABRICANTE RECHAZA CUALQUIER 
GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA INCLUIDA, DE FORMA ILIMITADA, CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA 
DE COMERCIABILIDAD, Y NO EXISTEN GARANTÍAS QUE SE EXTIENDAN MÁS ALLÁ DE LAS 
DESCRIPCIONES EN EL PRESENTE DOCUMENTO. EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE DICHA EXENCIÓN 
NO SEA VÁLIDA BAJO LA LEY VIGENTE, TODA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA TENDRÁ LA MISMA 
VIGENCIA QUE ESTA GARANTÍA.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA CAUSA POSIBLE ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA
Las puertas no 
están alineadas.

Las bisagras están 
mal alineadas.

Para ajustar las puertas hacia la derecha o la izquierda, 

ajustar las puertas hacia dentro o hacia fuera, apriete o 

tornillos como se muestra en (c).
c

b

a

Uso de un limpiador de vidrios residencial como Windex, Zep Streak-Free Cleaner o Sprayway u otro 
aerosol en limpiacristales. Siga las instrucciones en su producto de limpieza seleccionado. Usar una 
pelusa o microfibra paño y retire la solución de limpieza con un movimiento circular suave.
• No limpie con un estropajo, un paño áspero, una toalla de papel abrasiva o un raspador 
  de ventanas.
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